

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2546**

1 On page 8 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 9, delete “with the au-
2 thority” and insert “by the Oregon Health Authority”.

3 On page 10, after line 34, insert:

4 “(e) The aerosolizing or vaporizing of inhalants that do not contain
5 cannabinoids is permitted on the premises of a business that holds itself out
6 to the public as being primarily engaged in the business of selling inhalant
7 delivery systems, as defined in ORS 431.840, provided that the business:

8 “(A) Allows the aerosolizing or vaporizing of inhalant samples only for
9 the purpose of making retail purchase decisions;

10 “(B) Does not allow the aerosolizing or vaporizing of inhalant samples
11 that contain cannabinoids; and

12 “(C) Prohibits persons under 18 years of age from aerosolizing or
13 vaporizing inhalant samples.”.

14 In line 35, delete “(e)” and insert “(f)”.

15 In line 41, delete “(f)” and insert “(g)”.

16
